& Hackney

FEES & CHARGES

Below are our fees and charges for the 2024/25 financial year, effective 1 April 2024.
Admin Fees

We charge admin fees for processing standard street filming, location filming and
parking requests. Admin fees scale with the size and complexity of your shoot. We
usually base this on the total cast and crew on site. If your shoot requires extra attention,
we may charge multiple admin fees.

Cast & Crew Size Admin Fee
Extra Small (1 to 5) £80 (+VAT)
Small (6 to 15) £125 (+VAT)
Medium (16 to 30) £200 (+VAT)
Large (31 to 60) £300 (+VAT)
Extra Large (61+) £400 (+VAT)
Student / Charity £30 (+VAT)

Special Admin Fees

UAS (Drone) Fee

Charged in addition to standard admin fees when £250 (+VAT)
drone permissions are required.

Late Notice Fee

Late notice fee will be charged on top of the £150 (+VAT)

standard admin fees for applications placed with
less than 48 hours to process.




Location Fees

We charge location fees for filming and photography on council land, including all parks,
markets, estates and squares. We charge separate fees for venues, property and leisure
facilities. The chargeable period includes any prep, shoot and strike time on site. A higher
band location fee may be charged for particularly complex or impactful shoots.

Cast & Crew Size Location Fee

Extra Small (1 to 5) £125 (+VAT) per hour
Small (6 to 15) £150 (+VAT) per hour
Medium (16 to 30) £250 (+VAT) per hour
Large (31 to 60) £350 (+VAT) per hour
Extra Large (61+) POA
Student / Charity POA"

“Where possible we waive student or charity location fees. However, this is not possible
across all Hackney Council properties and we may need to charge a fee for particularly
complex or impactful shoots.

Equipment / Highways Fees

Service Charge Lead Time
Camera & Tripod N/A
£300 (+VAT)
Temporary Structure Licence Half Day (less than 5
hours) 3 working days
Covers standard equipment on public
highways e.g. dolly & track, lights on £600 (+VAT)
stands, EZ ups etc. Full Day (over 5 hours)

Crane Licence

£500 10 working days
Charged per crane per street
Stop/Go Traffic Management
£600 (+VAT) 5 working days
Charged per traffic management plan
Road Closure
£550 4 weeks

Charged per street closed




Parking Fees

Service Charge Lead Time
Parking Bay Suspension
£41
Charged per parking bay per day
8 clear working days
. ) Between submission and the first
Parking Sign Fee date of your suspension
Charged per parking sign required. £93.50
In most cases this will be one charge

per street unless multiple signs are

required.

Film Voucher £38.50 5 working days

Unit Base Fees

Service

Hackney Marshes Centre £1750 (+VAT)
per day




